
on-site volunteer
opportunity

	» team building
	» community service
	» supplies & staff provided

For a tax-deductible 
donation, you can 

provide a memorable 
experience for your 
employees that will 

have an impact right 
here in Kansas City!

your employees will LOVE this!

Scan the QR 
Code to watch 
a mobile wrap 

in action!

book your mobile 
wrap today!

email volunteer@happybottoms.org 

happybottoms.org



how it works!
Your group or organization will make a tax-deductible donation to HappyBottoms based 
on the number of volunteers and length of event (schedule below). This donation covers 
the cost of diapers, admin fees, and supplies needed for the selected event details. At a 
location of your choosing, volunteers will count out bundles of 25 diapers and wrap them 
into HappyBottoms baby-ready bundles.

email volunteer@happybottoms.org 

you provide

•	 an adequate indoor space to host 
the event that includes parking 
facilities and access for the HB box 
truck

•	 an appropriate number of 
volunteers for unloading, set-up, 
wrapping, and reloading the box 
truck

•	 appropriate number of tables for 
wrapping

•	 ability to remove trash and 
recycling

we provide

•	 diapers purchased at a deeply 
discounted rate

•	 supplies needed (wrap, labels, etc) 

•	 friendly coordination with key 
contacts from your group

•	 on-site staff to provide an 
introductory overview of HB 
programs, wrapping instructions, 
and guidance during the event

•	 transportation of diapers, supplies 
and finished bundles to and from 
the event

donation scheduletax-deductible!

10

20

30

40

50

# of 
volunteers

diapers for 
a 1hr event

minimum 
donation

diapers for 
a 2hr event

minimum 
donation

diapers for 
a 3hr event

minimum 
donation

2,500

5,000

7,500

10,000

12,500

$600

$1,000

$1,400

$1,750

$2,000

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

$1,000

$1,750

$2,500

$3,250

$4,000

7,500

15,000

22,500

30,000

37,500

$1,400

$2,500

$3,500

$4,750

$5,500
***Number of diapers are based upon what a typical group should be able to complete in the allotted time 
and based on the cost of HappyBottoms providing diapers, supplies, and staff for the event. 

“Burns & McDonnell volunteers love supporting HappyBottoms because their mission 
is so impactful to Kansas City families. Hosting a mobile wrap lets our employees 
volunteer during the work day and show up for one of our long-term partners.” 
---Charlotte Lewin, Burns & McDonnell


