# happy b<sup>0</sup>tt<sub>0</sub>ms



# on-site volunteer opportunity



## your employees will LOVE this!



For a tax-deductible donation, you can provide a memorable experience for your employees that will have an impact right here in Kansas City!

Scan the QR Code to watch a mobile wrap in action!



# book your mobile wrap today!

email volunteer@happybottoms.org

happybottoms.org

### how it works!

Your group or organization will make a tax-deductible donation to HappyBottoms based on the number of volunteers and length of event (schedule below). This donation covers the cost of diapers, admin fees, and supplies needed for the selected event details. At a location of your choosing, volunteers will count out bundles of 25 diapers and wrap them into HappyBottoms baby-ready bundles.

#### you provide

- an adequate indoor space to host the event that includes parking facilities and access for the HB box truck
- an appropriate number of volunteers for unloading, set-up, wrapping, and reloading the box truck
- appropriate number of tables for wrapping
- ability to remove trash and recycling

#### we provide

- diapers purchased at a deeply discounted rate
- supplies needed (wrap, labels, etc)
- friendly coordination with key contacts from your group
- on-site staff to provide an introductory overview of HB programs, wrapping instructions, and guidance during the event
- transportation of diapers, supplies and finished bundles to and from the event

### tax-deductible!

#### donation schedule

# of volunteers	diapers for a 1hr event	minimum donation	diapers for a 2hr event	minimum donation	diapers for a 3hr event	minimum donation
10	2,500	\$600	5,000	\$1,000	7,500	\$1,400
20	5,000	\$1,000	10,000	\$1,750	15,000	\$2,500
30	7,500	\$1,400	15,000	\$2,500	22,500	\$3,500
40	10,000	\$1,750	20,000	\$3,250	30,000	\$4,750
50	12,500	\$2,000	25,000	\$4,000	37,500	\$5,500

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Number of diapers are based upon what a typical group should be able to complete in the allotted time and based on the cost of HappyBottoms providing diapers, supplies, and staff for the event.

"Burns & McDonnell volunteers love supporting HappyBottoms because their mission is so impactful to Kansas City families. Hosting a mobile wrap lets our employees volunteer during the work day and show up for one of our long-term partners."

-Charlotte Lewin, Burns & McDonnell

email volunteer@happybottoms.org